

NRC DISTRIBUTION FOR PART 50 DOCKET MATERIAL

FILE NUMBER

TO: JEROME SALTZMAN

FROM METROPOLITAN EDISON CO,
READING, PA.
J.G. HERBEIN

DATE OF DOCUMENT

5/26/77

DATE RECEIVED

5/2/77

☒ LETTER
☒ ORIGINAL
☐ COPY☐ NOTORIZED
☒ UNCLASSIFIED

PROP

INPUT FORM

NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED

1516NED

DESCRIPTION

LTR. TRANS THE FOLLOWING.....

(1P)

PLANT NAME THREE MILE ISLAND # 1
sab

ENCLOSURE

AMDT # 5 TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT # B-64 DELETING
THE AMOUNT:125,000,000 AND SUBSTITUTING THE AMOUNT 140,000,
000

96,875,000 AND SUBSTITUTING THE AMOUNT 96,875,000

28,125,000 AND SUBSTITUTING THE AMOUNT 31,500,000

(2P)

1488 194

FOR ACTION/INFORMATION

DINTZ w72 cys for ACTION

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

REG FILES
NRC PDR
H. JORDAN
TIC
NSIC

EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

CONTROL NUMBER

771540043



METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY

POST OFFICE BOX 542 READING, PENNSYLVANIA 19603

May 26, 1977
GQL 0718

TELEPHONE 215 - 929-3601



Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust & Indemnity Group
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is one signed copy of Amendment No. 5 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-64 as requested in your letter of April 20, 1977

Sincerely,

JG Herbein
J. G. Herbein
Vice President

JGH:DGM:eg

En·losure: Am. No. 5 to Indemnity
Agreement No. B-64

Regulatory

File Cy:

1488 195

771540043



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-289

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-64

AMENDMENT NO. 5

Effective MAY 1 1977, Indemnity Agreement No. B-64, between Metropolitan Edison Company, Jersey Central Power & Light Company, and Pennsylvania Electric Company, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated December 11, 1973, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "\$125,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$140,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$96,875,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$108,500,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$28,125,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$31,500,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. \$1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., December 11, 1973, to 12 midnight, April 18, 1974, inclusive)

\$110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., April 19, 1974, to 12 midnight, March 20, 1975, inclusive)

1488 196

\$125,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to
12 midnight, APR 30 1977 ,
inclusive)

\$140,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., MAY 1 1977)

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust & Indemnity Group
Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted 5/20, 1977

By R. Chandra
METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY

Accepted 5/17, 1977

By Ivan R. Linfer
JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

Accepted 5/13, 1977

By P. W. Connel
PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC COMPANY

1488 197